Total Liabilities 60,146
Net assets acquired   357,429

The fair value of the net assets acquired was determined using management's estimates, including estimates regarding
inventories, property and equipment and intangible assets.  Trade receivables acquired in the transaction have a fair value of
$24,348 which is equal to its book value.  The impact of the acquisition on revenues and net income is presented below :

 Three months
ended June 30,

2014

Revenues   5,067

Net  income   2,107

The Company's share of revenues and net income for the six months ended June 30, 2014 as if the acquisition had taken place
on January 1, 2014 are as follows:

 Six months
ended June

30, 2014

Revenues 100,504

Net  income  43,189

The actual and pro forma net income includes the additional amortization of intangible assets, net of related tax effects.  The
supplementary pro forma information is based on estimates and assumptions that are deemed reasonable. This supplementary
pro forma information is not necessarily representative of the Company's future consolidated results or results that would have
been achieved if the business acquisition had taken place on January 1, 2014.

The total purchase consideration payable as of June 30, 2014 amounts to $524,000 as follows:

In dollars Cash Shares Total

Current Liabilities 80,000 179,000 259,000
Non-Current Liabilities 67,000 198,000 265,000
 147,000 377,000 524,000

Earth Alive Clean Technologies Inc.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2014 and 2013
 (Unaudited)

13

6. PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT

Property and equipment consist of the following:

Deemed Cost Vehicles
 Computer
Equipment

 Furniture
and Fixtures

 Tools and
Machinery

 Leasehold
Improvements Total

As at December 31, 2013 13,191   9,854   3,663   17,030   3,950   47,688

LFP Solutions Acquisition 8,938   8,938
Additions -   2,426   -   1,495   -   3,921
Disposals -   -   -   -   -   -

As at June 30, 2014 13,191   21,218   3,664   18,525   3,950   60,547

Accumulated Amortization Vehicles
 Computer
Equipment

 Furniture
and Fixtures

 Tools and
Machinery

 Leasehold
Improvements Total

As at December 31, 2013 6,595   4,257   728   1,703   988   14,271

LFP Solutions Acquisition 223   223
Amortization for the period 1,319   1,642   366   1,704   988   6,018
Disposals -   -   -   -   -   -

As at June 30, 2014 7,914   6,123   1,094   3,407   1,976   20,513

Net Book Value Vehicles
 Computer
Equipment

 Furniture
and Fixtures

 Tools and
Machinery

 Leasehold
Improvements Total

As at December 31, 2013 6,596   5,597   2,935   15,327   2,962   33,417

As at June 30, 2014 5,277   15,095   2,570   15,118   1,973   40,034

7. GOODWILL AND OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS

Goodwill and other intangible assets consist of the following:

Deemed Cost Goodwill Patents Trademarks

 Employment
& Non-

Competition
Agreement Total

As at December 31, 2013 -   163,630   -   -   163,630

LFP Solutions Acquisition 491,571   -   69,000   264,000   824,571

Additions -   4,433   4,433

As at June 30, 2014 491,571   168,063   69,000   264,000   992,634

Accumulated Amortization

As at December 31, 2013 -   39,054   -   -   39,054

LFP Solutions Acquisition -   -   1,150   11,000   12,150

Amortization for the period -   8,332   -   8,332

As at June 30, 2014 -   47,386   1,150   11,000   59,536

Net Book Value

As at December 31, 2013 -   124,576   -   -   124,576

As at June 30, 2014 491,571   120,677   67,850   253,000   933,099

Earth Alive Clean Technologies Inc.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2014 and 2013
 (Unaudited)

14

8. JOINT VENTURE

The Company had a 50% equity shareholding with equivalent voting power in Earth Tech Dust Solutions LLC. (Earth Tech), a
jointly controlled entity established in Greeley, Colorado (USA), which was dissolved on June 19, 2013.  The Company received
final proceeds of US $62,122 in cash from the dissolution on September 27, 2013. An extract of the financial statements of Earth